1	State of Arkansas
2	83rd General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2001 HMR 1003
4	
5	By: Representative Borhauer
6	
7	
8	HOUSE MEMORIAL RESOLUTION
9	IN RESPECTFUL MEMORY OF ETHEL COX.
10	
11	Subtitle
12	IN RESPECTFUL MEMORY OF ETHEL COX.
13	
14	
15	WHEREAS, Ethel Cox died February 25, 2001, and a memorial service will
16	be held at 3 p.m. on March 9, 2001, at the Bella Vista Presbyterian Church;
17	and
18	WHEREAS, Ethel Cox was President of the Board of the Benton County
19	Women's Shelter; President of the Presbyterian Women; served as President of
20	the Bella Vista Symphony Guild; was President-elect of the Community
21	Performing Arts of Bella Vista; started a singles group in the Presbyterian
22	Church; and was active in AARP, Bella Vista Republican Women, and New
23	Beginnings; and
24	WHEREAS, Ethel Cox was loved by all who knew her, and she will be
25	greatly missed by everyone who was fortunate to have met and worked with her;
26	
27	NOW THEREFORE,
28	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-THIRD GENERAL
29	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
30	
31	That this resolution is adopted in respectful memory of Ethel Cox, and
32	her many contributions to Bella Vista and the State of Arkansas.
33	
34	
35	
36	